





#### **Amendment to the GDS Regulations**

4. In paragraph 3(4) of Schedule 2 to the GDS Regulations (units of orthodontic activity) for the figure “21.0” there will be substituted “23.0”.

#### **Amendment to the PDS Regulations**

5.—(1) In paragraph 69(3)(b) of Schedule 3 to the PDS Regulations (termination by the Relevant Body on grounds of suitability etc.) for the words “the corporation” there will be substituted “that body”.

(2) In paragraph 13 of Schedule 4 to the PDS Regulations (patient information leaflet) for the words “the dental” there will be substituted “dental services for the”.

Signed on behalf of the National Assembly for Wales under section 66(1) of the Government of Wales Act 1998<sup>(1)</sup>

Date

The Presiding Officer of the National Assembly

---

<sup>(1)</sup> 1998 c.38.